
ESF+ Committee Technical Working Group shared management members, alternates and observers

Member state Name: Firstname Email address Type of Member
Austria Zwedler Andreas andreas.zwedler@bmaw.gv.at Official
Austria Vavrik Ines Ines.vavrik@sozialministerium.at Alternate

Belgium Wouters Benedict benedict.wauters@vlaanderen.be Official 
Belgium Lesne Véronique veronique.lesne@fse.be Alternate

Bulgaria Efremova Natalia Natalia.Efremova@mlsp.government.bgOfficial
Bulgaria Georgieva Desislava desislava.georgieva@mlsp.government.bgAlternate

Croatia Madešić Vicko vicko.mardesic@mrosp.hr Official
Croatia Matošin Ivana ivana.matosin@mrosp.hr WATCHER
Croatia Mekic Naida Naida.mekic@mrosp.hr WATCHER

Cyprus Melis Socrates smelis@mof.gov.cy Official
Cyprus Papavarnava Theodora tpapavarnava@mlsi.gov.cy Alternate

Czechia Kinsky Jiri jiri.kinsky@mpsv.cz Official

Denmark Friis Nielsen Mette MetNie@erst.dk Official
Denmark Grepperud Emma EmmKro@erst.dk Alternate

Estonia Laagriküll Katre katre.laagrikyll@rtk.ee Official

Finland Valtteri Karhu valtteri.karhu@gov.fi Officiel 
Finland Riitta Vartia riitta.vartia@gov.fi Alternate

France MARSEILLE Malissa malissa.marseille@emploi.gouv.fr Official
France PIOU Caroline caroline.piou@emploi.gouv.fr Alternate

Greece OIKONOMOU Ourania roikonomou@mou.gr Official
Greece Zervas Filippos fzervas@mou.gr Alternate

Hungary Csibi Péter peter.csibi@me.gov.hu Alternate

Ireland Twamley Dervila dervila_twamley@dfheris.gov.ie Official



Ireland Barret Rachel Rachel_Barrett@dfheris.gov.ie Alternate 

Italy D'Angelo Marianna mdangelo@lavoro.gov.it Official

Latvia Stratane Aurika aurika.stratane@lm.gov.lv Official
Latvia Drazniece Elina elina.drazniece@fm.gov.lv Alternate

Lithuania Dapkutė-Stankevičienė Rūta ruta.dapkute@finmin.lt Official
Lithuania Vitkaute Banga banga.vaitkute@finmin.lt Alternate

Luxembourg Langenbrink Christophe christophe.langenbrink@mt.etat.lu Official
Luxembourg Debets Raphael Raphael.Debets@mt.etat.lu Alternate

Malta Fiorini Therese therese.fiorini@gov.mt Alternate
Malta D’Arrigo Loredana loredana.darrigo@gov.mt Drafting Committee only

Netherlands Melis Pieter PMelis@MINSZW.NL Official
Netherlands Feenstra Alma afeenstra@minszw.nl Official

Poland Dmitruk Aleksandra aleksandra.dmitruk@mfipr.gov.pl Alternate

Portugal Feliciano Paulo paulo.feliciano@adcoesao.pt Official
Portugal Borges Patricia patricia.borges@adcoesao.pt Official

Romania Rovintescu Vladimir vladimir.rovintescu@mfe.gov.ro Official

Slovak Republic Masárová Eva eva.masarova@employment.gov.sk Official
Slovak Republic Pecho Daniel daniel.pecho@employment.gov.sk Alternate

Spain Garcia Frontelo ANGEL agfrontelo@mites.gob.es Official

Sweden Bergström Jonas jonas.bergstrom@esf.se Official
Sweden Rönnbäck Maria maria.ronnback@esf.se Alternate

OBS MARTIN Cecilia cecilia.martin@sgieurope.org Official
OBS Jarc Tea tjarc@etuc.org Official 
OBS Monaco Marina mmonaco@etuc.org Alternate
OBS Plummer Robert r.plummer@businesseurope.eu Official



OBS Guerra Valentina v.guerra@smeunited.eu Official
OBS Bourgeois Julien j.bourgeois@smeunited.eu Alternate


